Maine law.
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CHAP. 85 

ALLIE LEWIS COMPENSATED 
RESOLVES, 1963 

Belgrade for damages to her well by the addition of harmful salt content result­
ing in harmful chloride content. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 82 

RESOLVE, in Favor of John Brewer of Peru. 

John Brewer; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be appropriated from 
the Genel'al Highway Fund to John Brewer of Peru the sum of $500 for 
damages to sewage disposal plant as a result of the reconstruction of Route 
#108 in Peru during 1962. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 83 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Oscar Hanley of Newcastle. 

Oscar Hanley; reimbursed. Resolved: That tllere be appropriated from the 
General Highway Fund the sum of $500 to compensate Oscar Hanley of New­
castle for damages to his well by the addition of harmful salt content and for 
damages by the taking of some 5 feet of his land, both as a result of the high­
way construction project number F026-1 (21) by the State Highway Commission. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 84 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Town of Bmlington for Winter Road Maintenance. 

Town of Burlington; reimbmsed. Resolved: That there is appropriated tlle 
sum of $2,092.95 from the General Highway Fund to the Town of Burlington 
to reimburse the town for salt purchases used in connection with winter road 
maintenance. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 85 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Allie P. Lewis, of Palmyra, for Well Damage. 

Allie P. Lewis compensated. Resolved: That there is appropriated from 
the General Higlnvay Fund the sum of $500 to be paid to Allie P. Lewis, of 
Palmyra, as a full and final settlement of his claim against tlle State for dam­
ages, not compensated by tlle State Highway Commission, to his well, caused 
during the reconsbclction of highway Route 152 in Palmyra. 

Effective September 21, 1963 


